CITY OF MARSHALL

City Council Meeting
Agenda

Tuesday, September 12, 2023 at 5:30 PM
M A R S H A I_ |_ City Hall, 344 West Main Street

CULTIVATING THE BEST IN US

OPENING ITEMS
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1.

Consider Approval of the Minutes from August 22nd and August 29th

AWARD OF BIDS

2.

Award of Quotation for Track Skidloader for the Street Department

CONSENT AGENDA

3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

Consider Approval of a Raffle Permit for SMSU

Consider Approval of a Raffle Permit for the United Way of Southwest Minnesota
MOU Between City of Marshall and Southwest Minnesota State University
Consider Striping Adjustments on C Street and North Bruce Street

Consider Approval of the Bills/Project Payments

APPROVAL OF ITEMS PULLED FROM CONSENT
NEW BUSINESS

8.
9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Adoption of Ordinance Section 18-2 Key Box
Update on the Wastewater Facility NPDES Draft Permit and Chloride Reduction Grant

Project ST-001-2023: Bituminous Chip Sealing on Various City Streets - Consider Change Order No. 2 (Final) and

Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 2)

Project ST-032: Lot 2, Block 1, Schwan's Corp | Addition Parking Lot Improvements Project (Ralco) — Change Order

No. 3 (Final) and Acknowledgement of Final Pay Request (No. 2)
Project ST-015: MnDOT 2025 College Drive Reconstruction Project - Consider Amendment Number 1 to the
Proposal from SRF Consulting Group, Inc. for Design of City Utilities

Project ST-032: Lot 2, Block 1, Schwan's Corp | Addition Parking Lot Improvements Project (Ralco) - Consider

Resolution Adopting Assessment
Consider Resolution Adopting Preliminary 2024 Levy

COUNCIL REPORTS

15.
16.

Commission/Board Liaison Reports
Councilmember Individual Items

STAFF REPORTS

17.
18.
19.

City Administrator
Director of Public Works/City Engineer
City Attorney

ADMINISTRATIVE REPORTS

20.

Administrative Brief

INFORMATION ONLY

21.
22.

Cash & Investments
Building Permits

MEETINGS

23.

Upcoming Meetings

ADJOURN

Disclaimer: These agendas have been prepared to provide information regarding an upcoming meeting of the
Common Council of the City of Marshall. This document does not claim to be complete and is subject to change.



